Table 10. Switzerland: Liquidity Stress Test Assumptions

Going concern scenario

Liabilities on demand and due within one
week/one month:

Expected outflow
(percent):

Money market paper issued
Due to banks 1/
Due to customers 1/
Bonds issued

10
10
5
0

Asset illiquidity scenario
Assets on demand and due within one week/one
month:

Haircut as percent of
book/market value:

Cash and due from banks
Unencumbered collateral: fixed income 2/
Unencumbered collateral: equities
Loans 2/

20
10
30
100

Deposit withdrawals scenario

Liabilities on demand and due within one
week/one month:

Expected outflow
(percent):

Money market paper issued
Due to banks 1/
Due to customers 3/
Bonds issued

100
40
10
100

1/ Includes all demand deposits and time deposits maturing within the period.
2/ unencumbered collateral is defined as the net unencumbered marketable
securities position.
3/ Includes all demand and time deposits, not only those maturing within the period.

  42

Table 11. Switzerland: Top-Down Stress Tests—Estimated Effect of Macroeconomic
Scenarios on Bank Profits 1/
(in percent of excess capital)

2007 Baseline Global Scenario Domestic Scenario
GDP growth shock +29.5 +16.4  -13.1pp +17.8 -11.7pp
Interest rate shock +29.5 +31.0 +1.5pp +32.0 +2.5pp
Exchange rate shock +29.5 +20.9 -8.6pp +25.8 -3.7pp
Equity price shock +29.5 +19.4 -10.1pp +28.4 -1.1pp
Combined shock +29.5 -3.3 -32.8pp +15.6 -13.9pp
2008  Global Scenario Domestic Scenario
GDP growth shock +28.1 +18.2 -9.9pp +22.1 -6.0pp
Interest rate shock +28.1 +32.3 +4.2pp +29.2 +1.1pp
Exchange rate shock +28.1 +29.0 +0.9pp +28.6 +0.5pp
Equity price shock +28.1 +28.1 +0.0pp +28.1 +0.0pp
Combined shock +28.1 +23.7 -4.4pp +23.9 -4.1pp
2009  Global Scenario Domestic Scenario
GDP growth shock +27.1 +21.0 -6.1pp +25.9 -1.2pp
Interest rate shock +27.1 +29.6 +2.5pp +27.0 -0.1pp
Exchange rate shock +27.1 +27.0 -0.1pp +26.8 -0.3pp
Equity price shock +27.1 +27.1 +0.0pp +27.1 +0.0pp
Combined shock +27.1 +23.5 -3.6pp +25.5 -1.6pp
 1/ The results are based on the weighted average effects, based on the share of banks’ excess
capital in the total excess capital of the banking sector. The first column under each scenario
presents estimated profits of the banking sector (as share of excess capital) after shock. A positive
number indicates that the banking sector is expected to post positive profits even after the applied
shock. The second column under each scenario (in italics) indicates the decrease (-) or increase (+)
in percentage points of the level of profits compared to that under the baseline scenario. When
shocks are applied together, the combined shocks might result in losses profits, although separate